
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018194-2021 

Contract

FFP3 Facemasks

Procurement & Logistics Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018194
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ce80  
Published 30 July 2021, 9:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Procurement & Logistics Service

77 Boucher Crescent

BELFAST

BT126HU

Contact

Laura Fitzpatrick

Email

palscollegestreet.sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018194-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018194-2021
mailto:palscollegestreet.sourcing@hscni.net


Page 2 to 6

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FFP3 Facemasks

Reference number

DAC9955

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

FFP3 Facemasks

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £170,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance

Belfast

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

FFP3 Facemasks

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

This DAC is specifically for a 12-month supply of the S-3V FFP3 facemask. The S-3V
mask is designed specifically for those with smaller faces, which do not fit the other
available FFP3 masks. The Alpha Solway S-3V FFP3 mask is therefore required for a
small number of staff across the region who do not have a suitable fit test result for other
masks which are available, as they do not fit well to smaller faces.

The extreme urgency of the required supply and the need to ensure technical
compatibility means that the timescales of available procurement options cannot be
complied with to address the urgent shortage of supply given the health risks to staff and
general public of inability to make available appropriate PPE.

A total duration of up to12 months is required to account for potentially extended
disruption to the normal supply chain due to circumstances unforeseeable by the
contracting authority. Measures will be taken by BSO to minimise the value of the DAC
and resume normal purchasing through a compliant route once stock becomes available
nationally.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DAC9955

Lot No

N/A



Page 5 to 6

Title

FFP3 Facemasks

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alpha Solway Ltd

United Kingdom

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £170,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £170,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Procurement and Logistics Servic

Belfast

Belfast

Email

palscollegestreet.sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:palscollegestreet.sourcing@hscni.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-11T15:21:05+0100
	TCPDF




